

#### COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

## TOWN OF ACUSHNET

130 MAIN STREET, ACUSHNET, MA 02743

John E. Roy, Chair Tommy Lipsett Pamela A. Labonte

### OFFICE OF THE

## **Commissioners of Trust Funds**

TEL: (508) 998-0215 FAX: (508) 998-0216

# **MEETING NOTICE & AGENDA**

To: Town Clerk's Office

From: Commissioners of Trust Funds

Date: October 17, 2023

A meeting of the Commissioners of Trust Funds is scheduled for Tuesday, October 24, 2023 @ 3:00 P.M. in the Selectmen's Meeting Room located at 122 Main St.

- I. Call Meeting to order 3:00 P.M.
- II. Reminder from Town Clerk regarding required Ethic Training.
- III. Approval of submitted invoices; Review of matters and votes to be taken:
  - a. Cemetery Board Request from Cemetery Perpetual Funds (8100491/540000) Invoice estimate I/A/O \$7,024.94 – Hillside Lawn & Farm Repair for the purchase of a Gravely Compact Pro 34, lawn mower.
- IV. Date for next meeting; votes may be taken.
- V. Adjournment

Pamela Labonte Commissioner of Trust Funds